CY7B995 RoboClock®
2.5/3.3 V 200 MHz High-Speed
Multi-Phase PLL Clock Buffer
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 38-07337 Rev. *G  Revised March 18, 2014
2.5/3.3 V 200 MHz High-Speed Multi-Phase PLL Clock Buffer
Features
■ 2.5 V or 3.3 V operation

CY7B995 RoboClock®
Document Number: 38-07337 Rev. *G Page 14 of 18
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Definitions
Part Number Package Type Product Flow Status
Pb-free
CY7B995AXC 44-pin TQFP Commercial, 0 C to 70 C Active
CY7B995AXCT 44-pin TQFP – Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 C to 70 C Active
CY7B995AXI 44-pin TQFP Industrial, –40 C to 85 C Active
CY7B995AXIT 44-pin TQFP – Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 C to 85 C Active
X = blank or T
blank = Tube; T = Tape and Reel
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
Pb-free
Package Type:
A = 44-pin TQFP
Base Device Part Number
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CY 7B995 A X XX
CY7B995 RoboClock®
Document Number: 38-07337 Rev. *G Page 15 of 18
Package Drawing and Dimension
Figure 6.  44-pin TQFP (10 × 10 × 1.0 mm) Package Outline, 51-85155
51-85155 *D

*D 1562063 See ECN PYG /
AESA
Added Status column to Ordering Information table
*E 2892312 03/15/2010 CXQ Added Table of Contents
Removed part numbers CY7B995AC, CY7B995ACT, CY7B995AI and
CY7B995AIT in ordering information table.
Updated package diagram (Figure 6)
Added Sales, Solutions, and Legal Information
*F 3162976 02/04/2011 CXQ Added Ordering Code Definitions under Ordering Information.
Added Acronyms and Units of Measure.
Minor edits and updated in new template.
*G 4312848 03/18/2014 CINM Updated Package Drawing and Dimension:
spec 51-85155 – Changed revision from *B to *D.
Updated in new template.
Completing Sunset Review.
Document Number: 38-07337 Rev. *G Revised March 18, 2014 Page 18 of 18
RoboClock is a registered trademark of Cypress Semiconductor. All products and company names mentioned in this document may be the trademarks of their respective holders.
CY7B995 RoboClock®
© Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 2003-2014. The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Cypress Semiconductor Corporation assumes no responsibility for the use of
any circuitry other than circuitry embodied in a Cypress product. Nor does it convey or imply any license under patent or other rights. Cypress products are not warranted nor intended to be used for
medical, life support, life saving, critical control or safety applications, unless pursuant to an express written agreement with Cypress. Furthermore, Cypress does not authorize its products for use as
critical components in life-support systems where a malfunction or failure may reasonably be expected to result in significant injury to the user. The inclusion of Cypress products in life-support systems